
 

*Chair - Mackenzie Jarvis 

**COG Staff Contact - Douglas Franklin

✓ Last Name First Name Organization Phone Email

Advani Pinky ATP 703-247-6987 pinky.advani@transpartners.com

Affinito Sharon Loudoun County 703-771-5251 Sharon.Affinito@loudoun.gov 

Billing Greg WABA 607-279-2536 greg@waba.org

Bollhoefer Jonathan ATP 703-247-2422 jonathan.bollhoefer@transpartners.com

Budimir Marina DDOT (202)478-1458 marina.budimir@dc.gov

Clark George TCC 301-274-1922 Gclark@TCCSMD.org

Cleveland Michelle WABA michelle.cleveland@waba.org

Cox Joseph National Institutes of Health (301) 402-RIDE coxjo@ors.od.nih.gov

Cullinane Sean NIH 301-496-4998 sean.cullinane@nih.gov

Emerine Dan DCOP 202-442-8812 dan.emerine@dc.gov

Galen Judy Loudoun County 703-737-8044 judy.galen@loudoun.gov

Graham Nate goDCgo (703) 247-6986 ngraham@godcgo.com

Hamed Thomas City of Alexandria 703-746-4421 thomas.hamed@alexandriava.gov

✓ Hayes Dan Columbia Heights 201-405-0250 Dhayes@fin.une.edu

Her Suzie goDCgo 703-324-6996 suzie.her@goDCgo.com

Hill Meredith MDOT 410-865-1306  mhill10@mdot.state.md.us

✓ Huntington Nicole NIH 301-594-1755 nihparkingoffice@mail.nih.gov

Koopman Phillip BicycleSPACE 202-821-6717 philip Koopman@verizon.net

✓ Jarvis* Mackenzie Fairfax DOT 703-877-5600 Mackenzie.Jarvis@fairfaxcounty.gov

Lee Tarryn goDCgo Tarryn.lee@goDCgo

Manchas David FDA 301-796-4124 david.manchas@fda.hhs.gov

✓ McPhail Traci NBTMD 301-770-8108 tmcphail@nbtmd.org 
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Mitter Heidi VDOT (703) 259-2753 Heidi.Mitter@vdot.virginia.gov

Mejia Michelle NIH 301-496-4998 mejiam@mail.nih.gov

Moored Ginger District Dept. of S & L Buss. Dev. ginger.moored@dc.gov

Morello Holly PRTC 703-580-6130 hmorello@omniride.com

Nader Darlene North Bethesda Transportation

Nelson Candace DSLBD Candance.Nelson@dccouncil.us

Nohemy Miranda Fairfax DOT 703-877-5809 nohemy.miranda@fairfaxcounty.gov

Ortiz Gabe City of Alexandria Gabriel.Ortiz@Alexandriava.gov

Patterson Diane MDOT 410-865-1304 dpatterson5@mdot.state.md.us

Sofman Mark Montgomery County Commuter Services 240-777-8385 mark.sofman@montgomerycountymd.gov

Stainsby Joe VPSI, Inc joe.stainsby@vpsiinc.com

Taylor Geralyn City of Alexandria 703-838-3800 geralyn.taylor@alexandria.gov

✓ Tiffany Kendall Frederick County Transit 301-600-3543 ktiffany@frederickcountymd.gov

Williams Cheryl GSA 202-205-5869 Cheryl.D.Williams@gsa.gov

Zucker Jennifer Bethesda 301-656-0868 jzucker@bethesda.org

Zych Matthew WMATA 202-962-2076 mzych@wmata.com

Franklin Brandon COG (202) 962-3330 bfranklin@mwcog.org

✓ **Franklin Douglas COG (202) 962-3792 dfranklin@mwcog.org 

Farrell Michael COG (202)962-3760 mfarrell@mwcog.org

Ramfos Nicholas COG (202) 962-3313 nramfos@mwcog.org

COG/TPB Staff
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Geelan John goDCgo john.geelan@godcgo.com

Forseth Rachel goDCgo 858-354-0125 rachel.forseth@godcgo.com

✓ Schwartz Peggy NBTC (301) 770-8108 pschwartz@nbtmd.org
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